Illinois law.

Section 401.130  Fees 

a)	The fees for initial or renewal of accreditation in all categories − Active, Conditional, Temporary or Limited Status shall be $120 per application. 

b)	The examination fee for Limited Diagnostic Radiography Accreditation shall be $140 for the categories of Chest, Extremities, Spine, Skull and Sinuses, or any combination thereof.  The fee amount is set by ARRT to cover the costs of providing the examination.  The required fee shall be paid by:

1)	Cashier's check or money order made payable to ARRT (personal and business checks will not be accepted).  The Agency will submit the payment to ARRT; or 

2)	Credit card.  Instructions for paying by credit card will be provided by the Agency upon receipt of the application.  Failure to pay after instructions are provided will delay scheduling of the examination.
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c)	The appropriate fees are to accompany the application when filing with the Agency, except as provided in subsection (b)(2).  All fees under this Section are nonrefundable and nontransferable.  An application is filed on the date that it is received and stamped by the Agency. 

(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 2488, effective January 22, 2020)
